

News Release

STOCK EXCHANGE LISTINGS: NEW ZEALAND (FPH), AUSTRALIA (FPH)

Fisher & Paykel Healthcare provides Investor Series presentations

Auckland, New Zealand, 1 June 2021 - Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Corporation Limited attaches a copy of its presentations to analysts and investors at its virtual investor series beginning today. The series will be presented via webcast through three one-hour presentations on Tuesday 1 June, Wednesday 2 June and Thursday 3 June 2021 (NZST). To find out further information and register for the event, please visit www.fphcare.com/investor-series/.

There is no new material information contained within the presentations.

The presentations will also be made available on the company's website at www.fphcare.com/investor/presentations.

About Fisher & Paykel Healthcare

Fisher & Paykel Healthcare is a leading designer, manufacturer and marketer of products and systems for use in acute and chronic respiratory care, surgery and the treatment of obstructive sleep apnea. The company's products are sold in over 120 countries worldwide. For more information about the company visit www.fphcare.com

Ends

Contacts:

Media:

Karen Knott
General Manager – Corporate Communications
karen.knott@fphcare.co.nz
+64 21 713 911

Investors:

Hayden Brown Investor Relations Manager hayden.brown@fphcare.co.nz +64 27 807 8073

Authorised by: Marcus Driller VP Corporate and Company Secretary.